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Acosta, Ivan USACE - Jacksonville District 701 San Marco Boulevard 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904-232-1693 
904-232-3442 (fax) 
Ivan.Acosta@usace.army.mil  

Alvarez, Ricardo On-Site Environmental, Inc. PO Box 249 
Dorado, PR 00646 

787-278-0563/278-0560 
ralvarez@onsitepr.com  

Aviles, David National Response Corp PO Box 9022750  
San Juan, PR 00902 

787-789-2000 
787-399-0567 
daviles@nrcc.com  

Ayala, Jose FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3523 
jose.ayala@dhs.gov  

Banchs, Ermelindo EcoElectrica, L.P. 641 Road 337, Firm Delivery 
Penuelas, PR 00624 

787-487-6033 
Ermelindo.banchs@ecoelectrica.com  

Barker, Brad Airborne Support, Inc. 362 Thunderbird 
Houma, LA 70363 

985-381-0697 
bbarker@airbornesupport.com  
airborne@airbornesupport.com  

Bella, Miguel USCG NPFC 4200 Wilson Boulevard, #1000 
Arlington, VA 22203 

202-493-6726 
202-493-6896 (fax) 
Miguel.L.Bella@uscg.mil  

Benggio, Brad NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 
Brickell Plaza Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7925 
305-530-7932 (fax) 
954-684-8486 (cell) 
brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Bodt, William FEMA DCE  William.H.Bodt.civ@us.army.mil  
Cardenas, Jo USACE South Atlantic Division 60 Forsyth St, SW 

Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-562-5155 
404-693-2553 
Joaquin.A.Cardenas@usace.army.mil  

Carrero, Leon Aerostar  lcarrero@aerostar.net  
Carrubba, Lisamarie NOAA Fisheries 

Protected Resources Division 
Carribbean Field Office 
PO Box 1310 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-3700 
787-851-5588 (fax) 
lisamarie.carrubba@noaa.gov 

Chesteen, LCDR Kimberly  USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 

 

Cobb, PO Joshua USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 
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Concepcion, PO Hector USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Cormier, LT Annjea USCG Atlantic Strike Team Bldg 5614, Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 
annjea.m.cormier@uscg.mil  

Cote, PO Zachary USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Cruz, Angel AMC Engineering, Inc. 
IRST- CIAgent 

Parque San Antonio-1-1006 
Caguas, PR 00725 

787-745-4340 
787-746-1524 (fax) 
acruz@amcengineering.net  

Cruz, LCDR Daniel USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

Daniel.A.Cruz@uscg.mil  

Cruz-Lugo, Ruben DHS  ruben.cruz-lugo@dhs.gov  
DeSantis, Jason National Response Corporation  612-290-1747 

jdesantis@nrcc.com  
Duke, Todd Resolve Marine  tduke@resolvemarine.com  
Duke, Todd Resolve Marine Group 1510 SE 17 Street 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
954-444-3433 
tduke@resolvemarine.com  

Elkins, LT Rod  USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 

rodney.j.elkins@uscg.mil  

Emeric, Elmer Oil Spill Response, Ltd. 2381 Stirling Road 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880 
ElmerEmeric@oilspillresponse.com  

Farris, LTJG Michael  USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Flaherty, CAPT David USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Garcia, Ivan Consultant (EHS) PO Box 539 
Lares, PR 00669-0539 

787-616-1719 
ivngrc@yahoo.com  

Garrison, Geoffrey US EPA, CEPD 1492 Ponce de Leon Ave, Suite 417 
San Juan, PR 00907 

787-671-8101 (cell) 
garrison.geoffrey@epa.gov  

Gilmore, Felton IMO Consultant 
RAC/REMPEITC-Carib 

Aviation & Meteorology Building 
Seru Mahuma z/n 
Curacao 

5999-868-4612 (General) 
5999-839-3718 (Direct) 
fgilmore@cep.unep.org  

Gonzalez, Marie DHS/FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3500 
787-296-3542 (fax) 
marie.gonzalez1@dhs.gov  
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Houle, Scott USCG Gulf Strike Team, Operations 
Officer  

Aviation Training Center 
Mobile, AL 36608-9690 

(251) 441-6612 
Scott.R.Houle@uscg.mil  

Kapsimalis, John FEMA 26 Federal Plaza, 13th Floor 
New York, NY 10278 

John.Kapsimalis@fema.dhs.gov  
917-455-6834 

Kehlenbach, LCDR LuAnn  USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Lilyestrom, Craig Puerto Rico DNER PO Box 366147 
San Juan, PR 00936-6147 

787-999-2200, x2689 
787-999-2271 (fax) 
craig.lilyestrom@drna.gobierno.pr 
craig@caribe.net  

Lopez, Alexis R. GSA 150 Carlos Chardon Ave 
Hato Rey, PR 00918 

787-766-5444 
Alexis.Lopez@gsa.gov  

Lopez, Felix 
 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-7297, ext 226 
787-851-7440 (fax) 
felix_lopez@fws.gov  

Lyons, PO Elnora USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Maida, BM1 James USCG Atlantic Strike Team Bldg 5614, Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 
james.v.maida@uscg.mil  

Martinez, Yolanda PR EQB  787-409-5543 
yolandamartinez@jca.gobierno.pr  

Mendez, Francisco US Army, Fort Buchanan  787-707-3522 
francisco.j.mendez.ctr@mail.mil  

Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-4368 
732-321-4425 (fax)  
mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Newcomer, PO John USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

john.a.newcomer@uscg.mil  

Nunes, CDR William USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

William.M.Nunes@uscg.mil  

Padilla, Ernesto DOI National Park Service   
Ernesto_padillo@nps.gov  

Pagan, Luis A. SEPLO, USVI NCO 79 Calle Begonia 
Ojo De Agua 
Vega Baja, PR 00693 

787-244-7034 
luis.a.pagan@us.army.mil  
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Pearson, CAPT Drew USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

Drew.W.Pearson@uscg.mil  

Perez, LCDR Jose  USCG Sector San Juan 
Chief, Waterways Management and 
Facility Inspection Division 

5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-2374 (o) 
787-691-7058 (c) 
jose.a.perez3@uscg.mil 

Preble, LT Kristen USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5366 
787-289-2041 (Command Center) 
Kristen.M.Preble@uscg.mil  

Quinones, Jorge USARNORTH  jorge.quinones.mil@mail.mil  
Ramos, Ramon CORCO   
Resto, Wilfredo MSRC PO Box 396, 693 & 425 St 

Dorado, PR 00646 
787-641-5369/787-399-0567 
restow@msrc.org  

Rohena, Oscar Consultant PO Box 51663 
Toa Baja, PR 00950-1663 

787-403-2339 
787-261-2498 
rohenos@prtc.net  

Rosario-Ortiz, Amarilys PR EQB PO Box 11488 
Santurce, PR 00910 

787-767-8181, x. 3228 
amarilysrosario@jca.gobierno.pr  

Sanchez, Barbara   barbara.sanchez@metropistas.com  
Schoyer, Sloan 
 

HOVENSA No. 1 Estate Hope 
Kingshill, USVI 00820 

340-692-3520  
sschoyer@hovensa.com  

Shilling, Joseph National Response Corporation PO Box 5709 
Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00823 

340-626-8097 
JShilling@nrcc.com  

Simpson, LTJG Andrew  USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Singhvi, Raj USEPA/ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-6761 
singhvi.raj@epa.gov 

Smith, CPO Christopher USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

 

Stanley, Joyce DOI Richard B. Russell Federal Bldg. 
75 Spring Street S.W. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

(404) 331-4524 
Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov  

Stepanof, Derrick US Army Contractor, Fort Buchanan  787-707-3573 
derrick.a.stepanof.ctr@mail.mil  

Sugino, CAPT Gary US Navy  gary.sugino@navy.mil  
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Tang, Newton FEMA 26 Federal Plaza  
NY, NY 10278 

212-680-8501  
newton.tang@dhs.gov  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 
908-420-4458 (cell) 
touw.steve@epa.gov  

Von Hillebrandt, Christa NOAA NWS Caribbean Tsunami 
Warning Program 

PO Box 9066597 
San Juan, PR 00906-6597 

787-725-3234 
christa.vonH@noaa.gov  

Wieland, Darrel USCG-D7, CRRT Coordinator 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 

(305) 415-6699 (o) 
Darrel.D.Wieland@uscg.mil  

Willis, Forest USCG-D7; CRRT Co-Chair 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 

(305) 415-6676 (o) 
(252) 339-0285 (c) 
Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil  

Zegarra, Jan P. US FWS  787-548-8404 
jan_zegarra@fws.gov  
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